NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE 
TOWN OF LYONS, THAT: 

Section 1.    The Board of Trustees hereby awards the bid for the North Overflow 
Channel Project, Project Number ITB-DH-2017-04, to DeFalco Construction Company for a not-
to-exceed amount of One Hundred Twenty-One Thousand Six Hundred Six Dollars and 
Nine Cents ($121,606.09), subject to the terms of the Construction Agreement, a copy of which 
is attached hereto as Attachment 1.  

Section 2.    The Mayor or Mayor Pro Tem is hereby authorized to sign the Construction 
Agreement and any other documents needed to implement this resolution, and the Town Clerk